below: 

a) The initial Authorised share capital of our Company was ₹1.00 Lakh (Rupees One Lakh) divided into 10,000 (Ten Thousand) 

Equity Shares of ₹10/- each. This Authorised capital was increased to ₹25.00 Lakh (Twenty-Five Lakhs) divided into 2,50,000 

(Two Lakh Fifty Thousand) Equity Shares of ₹10/- each pursuant to a resolution passed by our Shareholders in their Extra-

Ordinary General Meeting held on January 02, 2014. 

b) The Authorised share capital of ₹25.00 Lakh (Twenty-Five Lakhs) divided into 2,50,000 (Two Lakh Fifty Thousand) Equity 

Shares of ₹10/- each was increased to ₹1.00 Crores (One Crores) divided into 10,00,000 (Ten Lakh) Equity Shares of ₹10/- 

each pursuant to a resolution passed by our Shareholders in their Extra-Ordinary General Meeting held on March 31, 2017.